2005-0316

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 05-12-6

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for
Parish Project No. P021201, Road Maintenance
2005, to decrease the contract amount by
$53,996.81 and to increase the contract time by
35 days.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 05-6-4 adopted June 6, 2005 by the St. Charles Parish
Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P021201,
Reoad Maintenance 2005, to Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of $53,996.81 in
the contract amount and an increase in the contract time by 35 calendar
days.
THE 8T. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY QORDAINS:

SECTION I. That the Administration is hereby authorized to execute
Change Order No. 1 (Final) for the Road Maintenance 2005 contract to decrease the
contract amount by $53,996.81 and to increase the contract time by 35 calendar days.

SECTION Il. That the Pansh President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vate thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILATRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 5th  day of _December | 2005,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal,
_‘-\\

C0 1 Rosd Malntananas 2005

HECDHD}::} “\' T’—EI‘ '::"n" Ij ;‘ = 1-r-\ DAF P
CHAIRMAN: 7/ CLERK OF COLYH OFFIGE

SECRETARY: @MMJJHC./I}Z/J%WM/ ON M@\_@QF 7, ,51005

DLVD/PARISF/IJPRESIDENT Debhiwher (o, 9005_ ASENTRY NO._ 3/ 3521

PARISH PRESIDENT: Wﬁ / HO "_LUJ—— FOLIO, lg 7____

RETD/SECRETARY: oy rs é) &ﬂﬁﬁ
AT- 5 Qflf/:wf! RECD BY: /i’)




CHANGE ORDER

Neo.l (Final)

DATE OF ISSTUANCE _ 10/18/2005

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER 31 Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR  Bamere Construction Co., LL.C.

Contract: _ Road Maintenance 2005

Project: _ Road Maintenance 2005

OWNER's Conrract No.  P021201
ENGINEEER. _ Shread-Kuyvrkendall & Associates. Ine.

ENGINEER's ProjectNo.  _ 89168.11

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Deserption: Chonge Order No. 1 (Final)

Reason for Change Order:

To adjust the {inal contract quanbiies and coniract time. See Attachment No. | for Description of Chanpes

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Attachment No. 1.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IV CONTRACT TIMES:

Omniginal Conmact Price:

90 Drays

Ornginal Contraer Times:

5 _293.169.00
Net change from previous Chanpe Orders
No. 0 1oNo. 1

5_-0-

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No. _1

-0- Days

Contract Price prior 1o this Change Order:

$_293.169.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 90 Davs

Nct increase/(decrease} ol this Change Order-

5 _(23.247.79)

Net increase/(decrease} of this Change Order:
35 Davys

Contract Price with all approved Change Qrders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

125 Davs
3 26992121
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
] %
By: ;@ V. fx‘%«_ By: Mﬁf{& %EF:""' By:_ [ = O
ENGINEER (Authorized Signamre) OWNER. (Authorized Signatfrc) " CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Date; /‘J/e‘:%’?bf Date: /9"'/ 53/ Je g Date: ]@( ‘L@! D~f)f
G 7 ~ 5

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engrineen loint Contract Documents Comtmtler and endorsed by The Associated Gener! Contretors of Amenca and the Canstruction Speciiications Institute



(6L7LFTETE)

LONHLIVNHALTY 3 dIF 35V W04 HS[dvd STTUYHD LS 0L 1A DML TNSTY

[RO996°C58 0o'o% {oorv1eiies)  nood 12 1Z6'69TS 000y DOE9 ' EaTE STVIOL

O0OOFELS \LXFEEATY 0ol - - nonk Qoo [EEENAFS 51 UCTEZ MO Ol -F
0008 LIEERS 00'Q - - nong 0o [HEgus aAna (1[0 woeE} [ELAe A BEMoYS| 69
0yses LLE %S o'l - - nonk onm 00 S5 ¥ SaxDg sy Jo uawsnlpy]  g-g
Ogres 0008 e 5 5 nook nom GO 00IE Ll Fajonuny powowpsnlpy | f-g
O0es LIRS s 5 5 oong oo LELEES ¥ SR (RG] PASITY pRELosaad|  o-f
L S BOTFGSE EFes - - 0o 0% noo GronIE MO duye 1jeqdsy g g9 c-g
L BOEES TF 0 HEOE - : noog nomn 0505 aA 0y funm g uau-z]| o
13918 L8 18018 o LI - - ooos noo o0t NOL IsInoy Sy suleqlsy g waiz| -
000G ES [EEEFTR S o'l - - nood oog (LEFE ERS ST| S3(MeaICCg pue SUHG uonamnsie) Armdiag]|  z-g
00000 ES DOGO0TE 0l 5 5 oo oo'o O0GonTE 57 SUOTINIISQS) pull S3INTIMIG J0 [BABERY[  [-f
[ AT 'l : - [ITAT ool AT 31 UDQEZIPA | QLY
DONSE e [ELEEERS 00 - - DOnSE T DLs LIREE A N Ll USRS [RLR0RR] Bpnalg| g%
(e 001 - - QOHSTE R DR LA ¥ S|OQUIAG PEOINEY) 8-
nonnrE (EEREE RS 0L - - LO0D0FS LO'F 0D ¥ S| o jusuasnlpy (o -y
GODES 0o'E - - LOGES GO'E 0018 il FLELEIN MIWRAB RSI0Y pazimpoaiayr( -y
[T oyLE - - DOONL S LAY 0oofs 0L SEd 1[EEEY pdag | gy
DOGFETE DO R0E - - GOGESTE BODENE (0505 A 08 At plag PU-g| v
DOERIEE [ CINTS 0aaE - - B orCLTE HFeE 00'aks MO 98IN07y TLIEDAL on[Edsy o prz] £y
GOLO0EE My - - BOGOGES \LLI 0000 ES S| sapeaneg pue susg vagannsuoy GemdiR ] gy
GOOO0TE ool - - HOGGES {HY'1 0000 €5 51 SUCHINNSA0 PUE S3HOTUTE [0 [eA0mdy] [~y

BHOONLTE ol - - I O0GES 001 00'000'0ES g1 WIETEZN [ [l

00000 EE - - - - O (H00LS 04 00°000°0ES g1 Sl admannssyug o wenuso[ayd|  of

BOOL0FE 00| - - 00 000 FS 001 00°000° v 57 TURULET ARSRTy] 6

\LILEEEEY 003 - - 00apss 00 g LOODIE i SI[OLIURIAL J4b VeSS 2

IIEHHE no'ol - - 00ants gl LoD Wi SENIC[A] TUSLIAL,] PRSIC Y] PIRZHCII[]Y L

L6'966°9TE G0 FOLEEE LE'GOE - - 00 19 6FS ALY [HEFRNS N A sy qpdagg [ou)-g g

TS G0E 1Y oraL - : 0o'oeyels QELE BODEE di s (L] U=tpe ) (@RI 10pnogs )

DL T6FE 0L U6 LY 9 TeES : - DGR 1" 8E 00'BLED]  |Os0% aA os sut)|y (pdag] qouy ¥

66 GEL [ IFEIL'STLE GF [9EE - - OFESE LIS 00iate |0 GRE NOL DRENOT Tk afellsy idag] qaul-g £

O HHY €% ool - - 00'000°¢F ool HY GO0 EE 87| sapeanig pie suig wendnnsua Graodioa ], 4

Y OHY 2% ool - - 00'000° 74 ool I ORG'TE 51 SHON2ENSACY UE ERMING [O {LAOIZ Y I

SO0 ITPPY ETRTRETETN | SIS0 (I REET | 1507 Lmengy 1503 muengy 1503 TSN EEEEENE T wonydiaasagg "0 LIF[
HEQ O] (B0 ] T "ON FpIQ) EUE) Ty [EUISLIO

S00T FONVNALNIVIA O¥0HA "TOTITN "ON LDAM0HE HSTHYd B0 1 'ON ALYNATLTY PUT (19 45vd

SIDNVYHD 40 NOILDIHO53d - } ON LMIWHOWLLY




