2006-0043
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO._06-2-1
An ordinance to amend Ordinance No. 05-12-6 which
approved Change Order No 1 (Final) for Parish
Project No. P021201, Road Maintenance 2005 fo
correct the amount of contract decrease to $23,247.79.
WHEREAS, the St Charles Parish Council adopted Ordinance No. 05-12-6 on
December 5, 2005 which approved Change Order No. 1 (Final) for the
Road Maintenance 2005 project; and,
WHEREAS, said Change Order was listed on the ordinance as a $53,996.81 decrease
when in fact the actual decrease was $23,247.79 as noted on the actual
Change Order attached to the Ordinance; and,
WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Parish Council to correct said Ordinance.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION L. That Ordinance No. 05-12-6 adopted on December 5, 2005 is
hereby amended to read as follows:
“SECTIONI. That Change Order No 1 (Final) for the Road
Maintenance 2005 contract with Barriere
Construction Co, L.L.C. is hereby approved fo
decrease the contract amount by $23,247.79 and
to increase the contract time by 35 calendar days.”
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: MARING, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS, BLACK, MINNICH

NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: FAUCHEUX, HILATRE, DUHE

And the resolution was declared adopted this _6th__ day of February, 2006,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAlRMAné g*a""cl‘aﬂf fﬂLu\,:._L.H N S PAE B

SECRETARY: ALtk lus g frtoge Fimbit Sk sl SRR
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: A2 g, ’7 BlalV: T F _[Jﬂe@_%_/ﬂ Joole
APPROVED:  *~ DISAPPROVED: B3TRVED, 3163 f 5

PARISH PRESIDENT- /) %M Zﬁ (7-{/21*32.!""

RETD/SECRETARY:  wieloloesin 7 _srwt]
AT 38T pm RECD BY: Vo
i =7

®

W \.dIL [N

BT, .

SHBE/ CONVEVANDE BO0K
_1ea ~f?-u.;_ﬁ;_z R




